

SC No. 406/2017
State Vs. Charan Singh @ Chiriya
FIR No. 88/17
PS. Mehrauli

06.01.2018

Present : None for the state.
Both the accused are present on bail with Ld. Proxy
counsel Sh. Ravinder Kumar.

PW Sh. Akash Gupta and Sh. Arif not present despite
service. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against both the said
witnesses for the NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on **28.03.2018**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.01.2018

At this stage at 1.05pm, witnesses Akash Gupta and Arif appear
and submit that due to traffic, they could not reach on time. They
are bound down for next date. BWs issued against them stand
recalled.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.01.2018