

20.02.2023

Ld Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Present: Ms Radha Kumari proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms Kulwant Kaur proxy Counsel for defendant.
Witness Mahender Singh and Dheeraj in person.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed on 29.05.2023.

(READER)
THC, Delhi/20.02.2023