

15 SC 406/2017
STATE Vs. CHARAN SINGH ALIAS CHIRIYA
FIR No. 88/2017
PS Mehrauli
U/S-397/411/34 IPC
CNR-DLST010061192017

11.12.2025 at 1415Hrs.

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Javed Husain learned LAC for accused Shiva.

Proceedings against accused Charan Singh @ Chiriya already stands abated *vide* order dated 23.01.2025.

Accused Shiva is present on bail.

1) Recording of testimony of prosecution witness is to be resumed from pre-lunch session in case SC No. 316/2015 State *v.* Krishan Kumar Singh and likely to take time. Matter will not reach the Board for arguments today.

2) Accordingly, re-notify for arguments on **13.01.2026 at 2:00P.M.**

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South District
Saket, New Delhi/11.12.2025

nk